Docket No. 198-1432 101318974 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	FORM PTO-1	1619A	04-13-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10th Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			125 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 126	## 195 145	PAICHI					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	Docket No.	198-1432	101318974							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please are cert the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New		RECO	-	VER SHEET						
Submission Type	1103	LAVID 2. ~ COO DATENTS ONLY								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Department Corrective Document Corrective Do			marks: Please record the Conveyance Tv	attached Original docum	idit(3) or conflica).					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached someth Day is an essignment at receiving parties attached someth Day is an essignment at receiving parties attached someth Day is an essignment at receiving parties attached someth Day is an essignment at receiving parties attached someth Day is an essignment at a measurement attached something party is an essignment attached something party is an essignment. Address (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 1) Dearborn, NII - USA 48126 SinterCountry Name Address (line 1)		1770		·	ment C					
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Agencies Corrective Document # Prame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document # Prame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document # Secret File Secret File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached # Secution Date Morth Day * Ye Mark (fine 2) A Delaware Corporation Second Party Name (fine 2) Receiving Party Name (fine 2) Receiving Party Name (fine 2) Receiving Party Name (fine 2) Address (fine 1) Address (fine 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (fine 2)	1 1		License	Change of Nam	53528 5400					
Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Menth Day 19 Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company 3 23 200 Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 2)	1 1		- Merger		06					
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Merch Day of Second Party Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company 3 2 3 200 Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Execution Date Morth Day of Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party			' '	Ise ONLY by U.S. Government						
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, NI - USA 48126 StateGoard Name Address (line 3) Dearborn, Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)										
Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, Ch. SineCounty Name Address (line 3) Dearborn, Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3)	Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additions	d names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Or 535 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving partes attached Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as a speciment of a domestic representative is at (Designation must superior document Assignment.)	Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Company			3 23 2000					
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Name (line 3) Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 3) Dearborn, Civ. StateCounty Name (line 3) Dearborn, Civ. StateCounty Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corporatio	on		Execution Date					
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. If document to be reis an assignment as the unit state of a domiciled in the Unit States, and a domiciled in the Unit States, and a domiciled in the Unit States, an assignment as a domiciled in the Unit States, an assignment and a domiciled in the Unit States, an assignment of a domiciled in the Unit States, and a domici	- 1									
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 2) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, Civ. State Country Name Address (line 3) Dearborn, Civ. State Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)									
Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, Chy StateCountry Name Address (line 3) Dearborn, Chy StateCountry Address (line 3) Dearborn and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2)				<u>104/53528</u>					
Name (line 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 1) Suite 600 ~ Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, MI ~ USA 48126 Ch StateCountry Zo Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Receiving Pa	arty	X,	Wark if additional names of n						
Name (line 2) A Michigan Corporation Address (line 1) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, MI - USA Jacobe Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	gies, Inc.		is an assignment and th					
Address (line 2) Suite 600 ~ Parklane Towers East Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, MI ~ USA 48126 Ch StateCountry Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line z)	A Michigan Corporati	on		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 2) One Parklane Boulevard Address (line 3) Dearborn, MI - USA Jacobs Cly StateCountry Zo Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 3)	Address (line t)	College COO Bookland	Garage Back		of a domestic representative is attache					
Address (line 3) Dearborn, MI - USA 48126 City StateCountry Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	L		TOWELS, EGRE		(Designation must be a separate document from					
City StateCountry Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 2)	One Parklane Bouleva	rd		Assignment.)					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address (line 3)				~					
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Domestic Ro									
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	DOMESTIC IN	*								
Address (time 2) Address (time 3)										
Address (line 3)										
	Name [
	Name [
	Name (Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (Address (line 1) (Address (line 2) (Address (line 3) (

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Office, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0641-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Assignment DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0828

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademork Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name a	nd Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 313-248-1367				
Name Gregory P. I	Brown - 38,035						
Address (line 1) Ford Glob	al Technologie	s, Inc.					
Address (Ine 2) Suite 600	- Parklane To	wers East					
Address (line 1) One Parkl	ane Boulevard						
Address (line 4) Dearborn,	MI 48126						
Pages Enter the total	al number of page ny attachments.	es of the attached conveyance of	ocument #				
Application Number(s)			lark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Patent Application		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	Patent Number(s)				
N this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing	her with a <u>nave</u> Palent g inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year 3 3 2000				
Patent Cooperation Tre	• •	PCT PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT applica <u>only if</u> a U.S. Appl	lication Number	PCT PCT	PCT				
has not been ass Number of Properties							
Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclos	ed Deposit Account					
		onal fees can be charged to the account. posit Account Number:	# 06-1510				
	•	thorization to charge additional fe	s: Yes X Na				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my kn attached copy is a tr indicated herein.	rue copy of the ori	^	posit account are authorized, as				
Saundra M. Lewis		Daunobra-Mi Geer	March 23, 2000				
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0829 FORM PTO-1619C Excuse 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Enter additional Conveying Parties Name (line 1) Execution Month D	
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2) Execution Month Dr.	
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2) Execution Month D	_
Name (line 1)	a de la constant de l
Name (line 2)	U. S
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	690
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)))
Name (line 1) ECOSTAR Electric Drive Systems, L.L.C. If document to is an assignm	ent and the
Name (line 2) A Delaware Limited Liability Company domiciled in the States, an app	he United
Address (line 1) 15001 Commerce Drive North is attached. (In must be a sep	arate
Address (line 2) document from Assignment.)	n
Address (line 1) Dearborn Michigan/USA 48120 City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	e United pintment of a
Address (line 1) domestic reprintation of the superstate of the su	ignation must
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0830

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed February 24, 2000, Attorney Docket No: 198-1432, titled: TEMPERATURE DEPENDENT REGENERATIVE BRAKE SYSTEM FOR AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ecostar Electric Drive Systems L.L.C., (Ecostar), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc. (FGTI), a Michigan corporation, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto each of Ecostar and FGTI an undivided one-half interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

1

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Date:

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

March 23, 2000

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date:

USPTO Application No: _____

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

Brown

Attorney Docket No: 198-1432 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 010679 FRAME: 0831